

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**APPELLATE SIDE**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 634 OF 2012**

VIDC Chikhali Vs. Anand Dagdu Sontakke & Ano.

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Dashputre Adv for appellant.  
Smt M.N.Hiwase AGP for respondent no. 2.

**CORAM: A. S. CHANDURKAR J.**

**DATED: 22 APRIL, 2015.**

In view of pursis dated 22.04.2015 tendered by learned  
counsel for the appellant no further orders are required to be passed as it  
is stated that the entire amount has been deposited with Reference  
Court.

**JUDGE**

svk